10

i1

12

13

14

5

16
17

18
19

20

21
22

23

24
25
26

27

September 5, 1995 Introduced éy: PETE VON REICHBAUER

BJF Hith Pool 1995 #2 Proposed No.: 9 5 = 6 4 O b

ORDINANCE NO. 1 2 0 5 42

AN ORDINANCE making a supplemental appropriation of
$558,641 to Public Health Pooling and amending Ordinance
11578, Section 89, as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted a supplemental appropriation of
$558,461 to public health pooling from state revenue sources.

SECTION 2. Ordinance 1 1(578, Section 89, as amended, is hereby amended by adding
thereto and inserting therein the following:

PUBLIC HEALTH POOLING - From the Public Health Pooling Fund, there is hereby
appropriated to:

Public Health Pooling ‘ $558,641

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this é 5 +—fHay of

MMM 1995
PASSED by a vote of J/ to ©Oon this Jé/;_'_r_-‘éday of O‘.&W 19757

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

MP,_/«%,,\

Chair
ATTEST
éﬁd’ A
Clerk of the Council
: APPROVED this 2 day of 1998
King County F/ecunve
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