	BJF Hlth Pool 1995 #2 Proposed No.: 95 - 640 5
1	ORDINANCE NO. 12054
2 3 4	AN ORDINANCE making a supplemental appropriation of \$558,641 to Public Health Pooling and amending Ordinance 11578, Section 89, as amended.
5	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:
6	SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted a supplemental appropriation of
7	\$558,461 to public health pooling from state revenue sources.
8	SECTION 2. Ordinance 11578, Section 89, as amended, is hereby amended by adding
9	thereto and inserting therein the following:
10	PUBLIC HEALTH POOLING - From the Public Health Pooling Fund, there is hereby
11	appropriated to:
12	Public Health Pooling \$558,641
13	INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 35 + day of
14	Deptember 1995.
15	PASSED by a vote of 11 to 0 on this 11 th day of December, 1995.
16 17	KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
18 19	Kent Pullen Chair
20	ATTEST:
21 22	Clerk of the Council day of December 1995
23	APPROVED this day of <u>Secumber</u> , 1995

Introduced By:

PETE VON REICHBAUER

Attachments:

24 25 26

27

September 5, 1995